U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

## FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY Young Sub OH Chang Jin LEE Internal Address: Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes 🖾 no Street Address: 140-2, Kye-dong, Chongro-ku City: Seoul, 110-793 3. Nature of Conveyance State or Country: The Republic of Korea Assignment ☐ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other Re-record to correct 3<sup>rd</sup> assignee's name on a document previously recorded on Reel 011596/Frame 0528. yes no Reference to 10 \$ 102704154 Execution Date: Feb. 26, 2001 and March 3, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: HEAD LAMP FOR AUTOMOBILE If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). D447,583 issued on September 4, 2001 Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Andrew M. Calderon, Esq. McGuireWoods LLP Enclosed 1750 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1800 McLean, Virginia 22102 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number: 23-1951 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew M. Calderon, Reg. No. 38,093 February 3, 2005 Name of Person Signing Signature Date

\\COM\482697\_L

PATENT REEL: 015653 FRAME: 0026

700151125

'eWoods LLP 2/3/2005 11:50 PAGE 003/015 Fax Server

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Docket No. 05620033DA Page 2

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (continued)

Name: Hyundai Mobis

Address: 140-2, Kye-dong, Chongro-ku

City: Seoul, 110-793 Country: The Republic of Korea

3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (continued)

Name: Samlip Electric Machinery Co., Ltd. Address: 887-4, Kumdan-dong, Buk-gu

City: Taegu Country: The Republic of Korea

PATENT REEL: 015653 FRAME: 0027



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 05620033DA

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Tree	ned original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Young Sub OH Chang Jin LEE  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes  no  3. Nature of Conveyance  Assignment  Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: Feb. 26, 2001 and March 3, 2001	Name: HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY  Internal Address:  Street Address: 140-2, Kye-dong, Chongro-ku City: Seoul, 110-793 State or Country: The Republic of Korea  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  yes no		
4 Austication number(a) or natural number(a):			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
Title: HEAD LAMP FOR AUTOMOBILE			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is			
A. Patent Application No(s). 29/132,842  B. Patent No(s). D447,583	filed on November 17, 2000		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Andrew M. Calderon, Esq.  McGuireWoods LLP  1750 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1800  McLean, Virginia 22102	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☐ Total fee due</li> <li>☑ Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 23-1951</li> </ul>		
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Andrew M. Calderon, Reg. No. 38,093 Name of Person Signing Signature  March 22, 2003 Date			

63/24/2004 DBYRNE

00000085 0447583

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

reWoods LLP 2/3/2005 11:50 PAGE 007/015 Fax Server

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Docket No. 05620033DA Page 2

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (continued)

Name: Hyundai Mobis

Address: 140-2, Kye-dong, Chongro-ku

City: Seoul, 110-793 Country: The Republic of Korea

3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (continued)

Name: Samlip Electric Machinery Co., Ltd. Address: 887-4, Kumdan-dong, Buk-gu

City: Taegu Country: The Republic of Korea

PATENT REEL: 015653 FRAME: 0029 3-14.01

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

REC

03-22-2001

ket No.: 05620033DA

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1998-97 LegalSter POBAREV02 1 1 1 1	Patent and Trademark Office
rab saturigs 🔷 🔷 🔻	<u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Young Sub OH     Chang Jin Lee	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Hyundai Motor Company  Address: 140-2, Kreeng, E
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Chongro-ku Kar 1 4 2001
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	COMPANIE SELECTE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Seoul, 110-793 State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Korea ZIP:
Execution Date: February 26, 2001 and March 3, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)   ☑ Yes □ No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application         Patent Application No.         Filing date     </li> <li>29/132,842</li> <li>Nov. 17, 2000</li> </ul>	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	☐ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael E. Whitham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 32,635  Address: McGuireWoods, LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 1800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: McLean State/Prov.: Virginia  Country: USA ZIP: 22102	8. Deposit account number:  23-1951
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Michael E.Whitham	John 3/3/2
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including of	Signature  Date  Date

Recordation Form Cov Sheet Page 2

Name and address of receiving party(ies): (continued) 2.

Name: Hyundai Mobis Address: 140-2, Kye-dong

Chongro-ku

City: Seoul, 110-793 Country: Korea

Name and address of receiving party(ies): (continued) 2.

Name: Samlip Electronic Machinery Co., Ltd. Address: 887-4, Kumdan-dong

Buk-Gu,

City: Taegu

Country: Korea

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015653 FRAME: 0031

FROM: GoldFax7000

FAX NO.:

04-02-16 P.02

WHEREAS , 1/WE, Young Sub OH and Change in LEE Has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### HEAD LAMP FOR AUTOMOBILE

for which a U.S./Patent application was execut

and filed on 🕻

Elemente / masun des / october 24

AND WHEREAS, HYUNDAI MOTOR COLLANY and HYUNDAI MOBIS of 140-2 Kye-dong, Chongro-ku, Seoul, 170-766, Korea, and Samlip Countries Machinery Co., Ltd. of 887-4, Kumdan-dong, Buk-Gu, Taegu, Korea which interest in said invention and in any letters Patent which may be granted therefore.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITHNESSETH, and for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Were hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to inventions disclosed in said application and to any Letters Patent of the United State in and to any Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates of the yand all foreign countries which may be granted therefore, and in and to any and all priority and/or Contention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of securing of patents in the littled States and/or securing of patents or inventor's certificates in any and all countries foreign thereto.

AND I/we have grant to assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or inventor's curtificates corresponding to the above invention in counties foreign to the United States.

AND I/WE hereby further agree to sign and perfy execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents and inventor's certificate for filling applications for United States, foreign patents and inventor's certificates for subdivisions of any applications for patent or inventor's certificate and/or for obtaining any reissue decreissues of any Letters Patent Thick may be granted for my aforesaid invention and to perform such further acts as may be required to carry that the intent of this agreement as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at assignee's expense

WITHNESSETH my hand this		day of	
	2000.		
11 nto: Feb. 26 2 12	476	vo	
	. Young Sub	OH 3	
Date: 5-3-00	-31	4	
	Chang Jin L	<b>B</b> E	
Date :			
	-		
Date:		25	
		10 m	
		* *C	
	•		
		· · · ·	

**PATENT** REEL: 015653 FRAME: 0032

## ASSIGMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I/WE, Young Sub OH and Chang Jin LEE Has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# HEAD LAMP FOR AUTOMOBILE

for which a U.S. Patent application was executed on

and filed on

AND WHEREAS, HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY and HYUNDAI MOBIS of 140-2 Kye-dong, Chongro-ku, Seoul, 110-793, Korea, and Samlip Electronic Machinery Co., Ltd. of 887-4, Kumdan-dong, Buk-Gu, Taegu, Korea which hereinafter being collectively referred to as Assignee, is/are desirous of acquiring an equal and undivided interest in said invention and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITHNESSETH, that for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to inventions disclosed in said application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United State in and to any Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates of any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore, and in and to any and all priority and/or Convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or securing of patents or inventor's certificates in any and all countries foreign thereto.

AND I/we hereby grant to assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or inventor's certificates corresponding to the above invention in countries foreign to the United States.

AND I/WE hereby further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents and inventor's certificates for filing applications for United States, foreign patents and inventor's certificates for subdivisions of any applications for patent or inventor's certificate and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention and to perform such further acts as may be required to carry out the intent of this agreement as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at assignee's expense.

WITHNESSETH, my hand this 2000.	day of
Date: Feb. 26. 200/	26VO SSub OH
Date: 3-3-01	Jim LEE
Date :	·
Date :	

RECORDED: 02/03/2005